COUGAR™ LS9
Quick Reference Card
Printer Tech Support – 866-871-4571
Rev. 1 – 12/19/06
LS9 Display Screen
LS9 Printer and Accessories
Part No. Description
LS9 Includes LS9 printer, 1 cassette of

Replacement Quick Reference Cards in English,
French, German, Italian, Spanish, and Portuguese
Product bulletin with part ordering information
POWER – Turn printer on or off
SETUP – Access the Set Up menu
DELETE – Erase characters and tools
CLEAR – Clear the entire screen
FEED – Feed labels
PRINT – Print labels
COPIES – Print multiple copies or a selection of pages
SIZE – Select the text font size
LENGTH – Set the length of continuous label media
STYLE – Select the text font style
ALIGN – Change the label justification
LINE – Add vertical and horizontal lines to a label
FRAME – Add a frame around a label
PAGE – Move to another page
FILE – Access the file manager
INSERT – Insert a new tool
EDIT – Edit an existing tool
LABEL – Change the label mode
CAPS – Turn caps lock on or off
HOME – Move to home position on screen
END – Move to end position on screen
SHIFT – Access secondary functions on keypad
SPACE – Add a space to a label
ACCENT – Insert an international character
ENTER – Move to the next line or accept menu changes
ROTATE – Rotate the label 90, 180, or 270 degrees
1. Press F4 (Quick key for wire marking)
2. Set length as 1.50 (see length selection table in
section 10 for additional size
recommendations)
3. Press ENTER
4. Type “I/O:”
5. Press the INSERT key and select  Serial
6. Enter a start value of 01, stop value of 02, and
increment value of 1
7. Press ENTER
8. Press PRINT
I/O:01
I/O:01
I/O:01
I/O:01
I/O:01
I/O:01
I/O:01
I/O:01
I/O:01
I/O:02
I/O:02
I/O:02
I/O:02
I/O:02
I/O:02
I/O:02
I/O:02
I/O:02
1. Press the INSERT key and select Symbol
2. Select symbol number 16 from the library
3. Press ENTER
4. Press SPACE
5. Type “CAUTION”
6. Press PRINT
9 10 12
13 14 15 16
PART NO.  LS9-QS-A, Rev. 1
Toll free technical support: 1-866-871-4571
Toll free customer service: 1-800-777-3300
Also visit www.panduit.com
F1 – Display F key menu
F2 – Store and recall user profiles
F3 – Display label cassette information